will have no material impact on the results and the financial position of the Group.

(2) Restatement of 2006 comparatives

The Group acquired the Quality HealthCare Asia Limited group (“Acquisition”) during the second half of 2006. When
preparing the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31st December, 2006, the management was in the
process of performing the valuation of the net assets acquired in the Acquisition. Thus, the net assets acquired and
goodwill arising from the Acquisition could only be determined provisionally in the 2006 consolidated financial
statements.

– 5 –

The valuation of the net assets was completed in the first half of 2007, giving rise to adjustments to the net assets
acquired and goodwill arising from the Acquisition, including additional amortisation of intangible assets. As a result,
the comparative figures in the consolidated income statement and the consolidated balance sheet for the current year
are restated as if the adjustments had been recognised on the date of the Acquisition. The effects of the restatements
are analysed as follows:

Year 2006 as
previously Year 2006 as

reported Adjustments restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated income statement

Net profit on deemed disposal of partial
interests in subsidiaries 327,275 (2,214) 325,061

Profit for the year 1,671,843 (2,214) 1,669,629

Profit attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company 1,029,830 (1,038) 1,028,792
Minority interests 642,013 (1,176) 640,837

Earnings per share
Basic (HK$) 4.12 – 4.12
Diluted (HK$) 4.11 – 4.11

31st December, 31st December,
2006 as previously 2006 as

reported Adjustments restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated balance sheet

Goodwill 295,581 (56,334) 239,247
Intangible assets 29,630 346,700 376,330
Deferred tax liabilities (189,306) (60,673) (249,979)

Share premium and reserves 6,746,774 44,607 6,791,381
Minority interests 5,947,132 185,086 6,132,218

– 6 –

(3) Revenue

2007 2006
HK$’000 HK$’000

Revenue comprises:

Interest income on loans and advances to consumer finance customers 1,113,668 976,785
Securities broking 1,060,420 463,838
Medical services, nursing agency, physiotherapy and dental services,

and elderly care services 947,701 222,594
Other interest income 689,386 363,800
Income from corporate finance and others 399,611 274,602
Trading profit from forex, bullion, commodities and futures 278,060 222,250
Trading profit from securities 204,334 80,291
Property rental, hotel operations and management services 199,227 179,493
Dividend income 33,089 26,981

4,925,496 2,810,634

All interest income for the current year is derived from financial assets that are not carried at fair value through profit
or loss.

(4) Segmental information

Analysis of the Group’s business segmental information is as follows:

2007
Property

Investment, development Corporate
broking Consumer and and other

and finance finance Healthcare investment operations Total
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Revenue 2,653,561 1,124,942 957,323 207,806 212,949 5,156,581
Less: inter-segment revenue (24,710) – – (8,579) (197,796) (231,085)

2,628,851 1,124,942 957,323 199,227 15,153 4,925,496

Segment results 1,955,285 560,750 50,117 601,384 (24,801) 3,142,735
Net profit on deemed disposal of

partial interests in subsidiaries 401,844
Net profit on deemed disposal of

partial interests in listed associates 151,522
Finance costs (341,273)
Share of results of associates 301,195
Share of results of jointly controlled entities 827 – – 130,279 – 131,106

Profit before taxation 3,787,129
Taxation (310,381)

Profit for the year 3,476,748

– 7 –

2006

Property
Investment, development Corporate

broking Consumer and and other
and finance finance Healthcare investment operations Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 2)

Revenue 1,436,873 992,294 224,579 187,972 93,705 2,935,423
Less: inter-segment revenue (29,565) – – (8,479) (86,745) (124,789)

1,407,308 992,294 224,579 179,493 6,960 2,810,634

Segment results 693,227 580,289 17,983 318,215 (15,990) 1,593,724
Net profit on deemed disposal of

partial interests in subsidiaries 325,061
Net loss on deemed disposal of

partial interests in listed associates (80,932)
Finance costs (206,453)
Share of results of associates 8,982
Share of results of jointly controlled entities 1,464 – (149) 158,672 – 159,987

Profit before taxation 1,800,369
Taxation (130,740)

Profit for the year 1,669,629

During the year, less than 10% of the operations of the Group in terms of revenue, segment results and assets were
carried on or were situated outside Hong Kong. Accordingly, no geographical segmental information is shown.

(5) Net profit on deemed disposal of partial interests in subsidiaries

2007 2006
HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note 2)

Net profit on deemed disposal of partial interests in subsidiaries comprises:

Share placing of 166,000,000 shares of a subsidiary (note) 454,838 –
Share placing of 248,000,000 shares of a subsidiary – 324,320